0 \$65 00 264252

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zweig White Information Services, LLC		108/01/2005 I	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MidAmerica Bank, FSB
Street Address:	2650 Warrenville Road
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Downers Grove
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60515
Entity Type:	Federal Savings Bank: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2642523	LIFT EQUIPMENT
Registration Number:	2578660	CRANEWORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)201-2555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 201-2591

Email: robiso@wildmanharrold.com

Correspondent Name: Wildman, Harrold, Allen & Dixon LLP Address Line 1: 225 West Wacker Drive, Suite 2800

Address Line 2: Attn: Elissa R. Robiso

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elissa R. Robiso
Signature:	/Elissa R. Robiso/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0329

900030279

Date:	08/17/2005
Total Attachments: 4	
source=USPTO Filing#page1.tif	
source=USPTO Filing#page2.tif	
source=USPTO Filing#page3.tif	
source=USPTO Filing#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0330

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ZWEIG WHITE INFORMATION SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located at 330 N. Wabash Avenue, Suite 3201, Chicago, Illinois 60611 ("Borrower"), has acquired and is using the marks shown in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), for which there are registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Borrower is obligated to MIDAMERICA BANK, a federal savings bank ("Senior Lender"), as set forth in (i) a certain Credit Agreement, dated as of September 14, 2004, between Senior Lender and Borrower, as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time; and (ii) a certain Security Agreement, dated as of September 14, 2004, between Borrower and Senior Lender (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, by a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 20, 2005 (the "BIA Trademark Security Agreement"), between Borrower and BIA DIGITAL PARTNERS LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Junior Lender"), Borrower granted to Junior Lender a security interest in the Marks and the registrations therefore;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Borrower is obligated to grant to Senior Lender a security interest in the Marks and the registrations therefore.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Borrower does hereby grant to Senior Lender a security interest in and to the Marks and registrations therefore and all goodwill associated therewith, which security interest shall secure all the Obligations and Liabilities (as defined in the Agreements) and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

Borrower expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Senior Lender with respect to the security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

Pursuant to the Subordination and Intercreditor Agreement, dated as of June 14, 2005, between Senior Lender and Junior Lender, Junior Lender's interests in the Marks are subordinate to the interests of Senior Lender.

This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by the parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

[Signature Pages Follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0331 Dated: August 1, 2005

	By: Swarf Cro
STATE OF ILLINOIS) : ss.: COUNTY OF COOK)	
CFO of 2	2005, before me personally came <u>Jeff Blumbers</u> , to me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Zweig White Information Services, LLC, the company foregoing instrument; and that he was authorized to sign his pany.
"OFFICIAL SEAL" Victoria L. Kennedy Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires March 21, 2009	Vutoral Kennedy Notary Public

1558219-2

MIDAMERICA BANK, FSB

By: Kallett: terry L. U.S.

Name: Robert A. Forigan, Jr.

Its: Vice-fresident.

STATE OF ILLINOIS) : ss.:

COUNTY OF COOK)

On this 1st day of August, 2005, before me personally came hat he is the 1st he is the

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARLENE J WILL
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/03/08

SCHEDULE A

Schedule A to a Trademark Security Agreement dated August <u>1</u>, 2005, by and between MIDAMERICA BANK and ZWEIG WHITE INFORMATION SERVICES, LLC.

Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark
2642523	10/29/2002	LIFT EQUIPMENT
2578660	6/11/2002	CRANEWORKS

1558219-2

RECORDED: 08/17/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0334